
Argyle Eagles Softball
2026 Schedule

Date Day Opponent Site Varsity JV

Jan 9 Friday First Day of Practice Argyle Softball Field 3:30 3:30

Jan 24 Saturday Varsity Arlington Martin Scrimmage Fest Workman Jr. High
10:00/ 11:15/ 1:

45

Jan 27 Tuesday Scrimmage vs. South Grand Prairie Home 6:30 5:00

Jan 30 Friday Scrimmage vs. Mansfield Legacy Away 6:30 5:00

Feb 2 Monday Scrimmage vs. Eaton Home 6:30 5:00

Feb 6 Friday Scrimmage vs. Coppell Away 6:30 5:00

Feb 10 Tuesday Denton Guyer Away 7:00 5:00

Feb 12-14? Thur-Sat Varsity NFCA Leadoff Classic College Station TBA

Feb 17 Tues OPEN

Feb 19-21 Thur-Sat  Allen Varsity Tournament Away TBA

Feb 24 Tuesday Keller Fossil Ridge Away 7:00 5:00

Feb 26-Feb 28 Thur-Sat Varsity Turf Wars Home TBA

Mar 3 Tuesday* Richland (First Responders Night) Home 7:00 5:00

Mar 5 Thursday Southlake & Guyer JV Tournament TBA TBA

Mar 6 Friday* Grapevine Away 7:00 TBA

Mar 7 Saturday Southlake & Guyer JV Tournament TBA TBA

Mar 10 Tuesday* Colleyville Heritage (Dollar Dog Night) Home 7:00 5:00

Mar 13 Friday* BYE - Spring Break

Mar 17 Tuesday * Denton High Away 7:00 5:00

Mar 20 Friday* Denton Ryan (SENIOR NIGHT) Home 7:00 5:00

Mar 24 Tuesday* Birdville Away 7:00 5:00

Mar 27 Friday* Richland Away 7:00 5:00

Mar 31 Tuesday* Grapevine (Teacher Appreciation Night) Home 7:00 TBA

Apr 2 Thursday** Colleyville Heritage Away 7:00 5:00

Apr 7 Tuesday OPEN/BYE

Apr 10 Friday* Denton High (AYSA Night) Home 7:00 5:00

Apr 14 Tuesday* Denton Ryan Away 7:00 5:00

Apr 17 Friday Birdville Home 7:00 5:00

Staff: Playoff Schedule:

Head Coach:  Brianna Barnhill Delgado Bi-District: April 25

Asst. Coaches: Mandi Barnett, Sydnee Hinkle, Caleb Hunt Area: May 2

Athletic Director:  Todd Rodgers Regional Semifinal: May 9

Assistant AD:  Chance Westmoreland Regional Finals: May 16

Athletic Trainers:  Aaron Fowler, Eddie Vega, Taylor Kimbrell State Semi-Final: May 23

Superintendent:  Dr. Courtney Carpenter State Tournament: May 28 - May 30

Principal: Shannon Knowles


